
MINO-0404 National and regional maintenance infographics 

8 June 2022 

The Minister’s Office has requested copies of national and regional infographics on maintenance. 
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 

Waka Kotahi NZ Transport Agency’s response: 

Please see the attached infographics. 
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centreline length: 
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Total lane 
kilometres: 

Resurfacing 
asphalt 

Resealing 
chipseal 

Rehabilitation 
rebuilding the road 

SCRIM 
skid safety resurfacing 

ATP 
audio tactile profi led roadmarkings 

Drainage installation 

Signs maintained 

Marker posts 

Jan-Mar 
2022 

82.8km 

1099.7km 

43.1km 

43.9km 

121km 

43 

892 

5302 

Percentage of 
network sealed: 

24,260.1km 5.2% 
(January-March 2022) 

excludes SH1 Transmission Gully (Combined length of all lanes, in both directions) 
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State highway 
centreline length: 

2094.3km 
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Total lane 

kilometres: 

Resurfacing 
asphalt 

Resealing 
chipseal 

Rehabilitation 
rebu ilding the road 

SCRIM 
skid safety resurfacing 

Jan-Mar 
2022 

7.2km 

200.7km 

7.4km 

12.9km 

Drainage installation 6 

Signs maintained 256 

Marker posts 1623 

Percentage of 
network sealed: 

4378.5km 5.2% 
(Combined length of all lanes, in both directions) (January-March 2022) 
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State highway 
centreline length: 

1201.7km 

Jan-Mar 
2022 

A. Resurfacing 
asphalt 

42.9km 
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Total lane 
kilometres: 

3173km 

Resealing 44.7km chipseal 

SCRIM 5.8km 
skid safety resurfacing 

ATP 
audio tactile profiled roadmarkings 65km 

Signs maintained 277 

Marker posts 1359 

Percentage of 
network sealed: 

2.9% 
(Combined length of all lanes, in both directions) (January-March 2022) 
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State highway 
centreline length: 

2558.9km 
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Total lane 

kilometres: 

Resurfacing 
asphalt 

Resealing 
chipseal 

Rehabilitation 
rebuilding the road 

SCRIM 
skid safety resurfacing 

Jan-Mar 
2022 

7.6km 

361.9km 

21.7km 

11.8km 

Drainage installation 20 

Signs maintained 158 

Marker posts 2222 

Percentage of 
network sealed: 

5619.3km 7.2% 
(Combined length of all lanes, in both directions) 
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State highway 
centreline length: 

4299km 
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Total lane 

kilometres: 

Resurfacing 
asphalt 

Resealing 
chipseal 

Rehabilitation 
rebui lding the road 

SCRIM 
skid safety resurfacing 

ATP 
audio tactile profiled road markings 

Drainage installation 

Signs maintained 

Marker posts 

Jan-Mar 
2022 

13.9km 

422.4km 

5.7km 

9km 

56km 

16 

138 

5302 

Percentage of 
network sealed: 

8953.8km 5% 
(Combined length of all lanes, in both directions) 
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State highway 
centreline length: 

916km 
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Total lane 

kilometres: 

2135.5km 

Resurfacing 
asphalt 

Resealing 
chipseal 

Rehabilitation 
rebuilding the road 

SCRIM 
skid safety resurfacing 

Jan-Mar 
2022 

11.2km 

70km 

8.3km 

4.4km 

Drainage installation 1 

Signs maintained 63 

Marker posts 1563 

Percentage of 
network sealed: 

4.4% 
(Combined length of all lanes, in both directions) 

(January-March 2022) 
excludes SH1 Transmission Gully 




